UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD LG ELECTRONICS, INC., LG ELECTRONICS U.S.A., INC., AND LG ELECTRONICS MOBILECOMM U.S.A, INC. Petitioners v. CYPRESS SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION Patent Owner Case No. IPR2014-01343 Patent 8,519,973

PATENT OWNER CYPRESS SEMICONDUTOR COPORATION'S MANDATORY NOTICES



PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, the patent owner, Cypress Semiconductor Corporation ("Patent Owner"), hereby submits the following Mandatory Notices in response to the Petition for *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 8,519,973.

1. Real Party-In-Interest under 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(1)

Cypress Semiconductor Corporation is the Patent Owner and the Real Party-In-Interest in this proceeding.

2. Related Matters under 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(2)

The following judicial or administrative matters may affect or be affected by a decision in this proceeding:

Cypress Semiconductor Corporation v. LG electronics Inc. et al., N.D.Cal., Case No. 4:13-cv-04034-SBA. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation v. BlackBerry Limited et al., N.D.Cal., Case No. 5:13-cv-04183-BLF. On August 20, 2014 Petitioner filed a petition for inter partes review of U.S. Patent No. 8,004,497, from which the '973 patent claims priority as a continuation to the '497.

3. Lead and Back-Up Counsel, under 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(3)

The Patent Owner designates the following lead and back-up counsel:

LEAD COUNSEL	BACK-UP COUNSEL
Robert R. Laurenzi, Reg. No. 45,557	Robert S. Magee, Reg. No. 70,227
Kaye Scholer LLP	Kaye Scholer LLP
425 Park Avenue	Two Palo Alto Square, Suite 400



New York, NY 10022 3000 El Camino Real Palo Alto, CA 94306

Tel: (212) 836-8000 Tel: (650) 319-4500

Email: robert.laurenzi@kayescholer.com | Email: robert.magee@kayescholer.com

Fax: (212) 836-8999 Fax: (650) 319-4700

4. Service Information under 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(4)(i) et seq.

Please address all correspondence and service to both counsel as listed in paragraph 3 above. Patent Owner consents to service by email via the email addresses listed in paragraph 3 above (ref.: Case No. IPR2014-01343). Mailing address and fax numbers are listed in paragraph 3 above.

5. Power of Attorney

A power of attorney from Cypress Semiconductor Corporation is being filed concurrently with these Mandatory Notices.

6. Fees

The Patent Trial and Appeal Board is hereby authorized to charge any fees owed by Cypress Semiconductor Corporation associated with IPR2014-01343 to Deposit Account No. 500988, referencing Case No. IPR2014-01343.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: September 10, 2014 /s/Robert R. Laurenzi/

Robert R. Laurenzi Reg. No. 45,557

Kaye Scholer LLP

Telephone: (212) 836-8000 Facsimile: (212) 836-8999



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 CFR §§ 42.6(e)(4) and 42.205(b), the undersigned certifies that on September 10, 2014, a complete and entire copy of this Patent Owner Cypress Semiconductor Corporation's Mandatory Notices and Power of Attorney were provided via email, to the Petitioner by serving the correspondence address of record as follows:

Jason M. Shapiro Soumya P. Panda Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, P.C. 607 14th Street, N.W., Suite 800 Washington, DC 20005

Email: jshapiro@rfem.com spanda@rothwellfigg.com

/s/Robert R. Laurenzi/

Robert R. Laurenzi Kaye Scholer LLP 425 Park Avenue New York, NY 10022 (212) 836-8000



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

LG ELECTRONICS, INC., LG ELECTRONICS U.S.A., INC., AND LG ELECTRONICS MOBILECOMM U.S.A, INC. Petitioners

v.

CYPRESS SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION Patent Owner

Case No. IPR2014-01343 Patent 8,519,973

STATEMENT UNDER 37CFR 3.73(b)

Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, a corporation, states that it is the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in the patent identified above by virtue of an assignment from the inventors of the patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel <u>028479</u>, Frame <u>0418</u> on <u>July 2</u>, <u>2012</u>.

The undersigned has reviewed all the documents in the chain of title of the patent application identified above and, to the best of undersigned's knowledge and belief, title is in the assignee identified above.

The undersigned, whose title is supplied below, is empowered to act on behalf of the assignee.

Typed name: VICTORIA VALENZUELA

Date: SEPTEMBER 8,2014 VICTORIA VALENZUELA PRESIDENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS & GENERAL COUNSEL

